
85ème Bol d'Or Circuit Paul Ricard (5.673 km)
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Start : 09:55, End : 10:15

1 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM BEL EWC BMW M1000RR 1:51.693 6 - - 1:51.693
2 YART - Yamaha Official Team EWC AUT EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:51.942 7 0.249 0.249 1:51.769
3 Yoshimura SERT Motul JPN EWC Suzuki GSX-R1000R 1:52.068 8 0.375 0.126 1:51.923
4 F.C.C. TSR Honda France JPN EWC Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:52.155 3 0.462 0.087 1:52.010
5 TATI TEAM BERINGER RACING FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:52.420 8 0.727 0.265 1:52.390
6 TEAM MOTO AIN FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:52.746 7 1.053 0.326 1:52.591
7 VILTAIS RACING IGOL FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:52.881 3 1.188 0.135 1:51.745
8 ERC Endurance Ducati GER EWC Ducati Panigale V4R 1:53.284 5 1.591 0.403 1:53.043
9 Wójcik Racing Team EWC 77 POL EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:53.524 4 1.831 0.240 1:53.524

10 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE FRA EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:54.782 5 3.089 1.258 1:54.605
11 Wójcik Racing Team STK 777 POL SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:54.788 5 3.095 0.006 1:54.483
12 Team LRP Poland POL EWC BMW S1000RR 1:54.887 8 3.194 0.099 1:54.633
13 TEAM 18 SAPEURS POMPIERS CMS MOTOSTORE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:54.974 6 3.281 0.087 1:54.796
14 TEAM 33 LOUIT APRIL MOTO FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:55.359 3 3.666 0.385 1:55.236
15 Slider Endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:55.363 5 3.670 0.004 1:54.919
16 RAC41-CHROMEBURNER FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:55.473 8 3.780 0.110 1:55.244
17 NATIONAL MOTOS HONDA FRA SST Honda CB R1000 RR-R 1:55.766 6 4.073 0.293 1:55.766
18 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 SUI EWC Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:55.781 8 4.088 0.015 1:55.479
19 MACO RACING Team SVK EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.034 9 4.341 0.253 1:55.727
20 3ART BEST OF BIKE FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.110 6 4.417 0.076 1:55.880
21 PITLANE ENDURANCE #86 - JP3 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.110 3 4.417 - 1:55.735
22 TEAM LH RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.124 3 4.431 0.014 1:55.741
23 TEAM NORMANDIE MOTO SPORT FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:56.317 4 4.624 0.193 1:55.829
24 No Limits Motor Team ITA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:56.464 5 4.771 0.147 1:56.464
25 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:56.770 3 5.077 0.306 1:56.172
26 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:56.826 6 5.133 0.056 1:56.801
27 METISS FRA EXP Metiss 1:56.901 8 5.208 0.075 1:56.822
28 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW JPN EWC BMW M1000RR 1:57.261 6 5.568 0.360 1:56.713
29 JMA RACING ACTION BIKE FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:57.307 9 5.614 0.046 1:57.298
30 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 FRA SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 1:57.495 5 5.802 0.188 1:57.270
31 TRT 27 / Bazar 2 La Becane FRA SST Suzuki GSXR-1000 1:57.529 5 5.836 0.034 1:57.443
32 FALCON RACING FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.684 9 5.991 0.155 1:57.586
33 Team Aviobike ITA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.733 3 6.040 0.049 1:57.733
34 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 GER EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:57.783 5 6.090 0.050 1:57.758
35 JUNIOR TEAM LMS SUZUKI FRA SST Suzuki GSX-R1000R 1:58.585 10 6.892 0.802 1:58.536
36 impac lcr endurance FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 1:59.081 5 7.388 0.496 1:58.828
37 Team TCP FRA EWC Yamaha YZF-R1 1:59.166 5 7.473 0.085 1:59.166
38 MOTOS BOX COMPETITION FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1-M 1:59.675 7 7.982 0.509 1:59.675
39 CAP ENDURANCE FRA EXP Ducati Panigale V4R 2:01.017 3 9.324 1.342 2:00.634
40 ADSS 97 GBR SST Kawasaki ZX 10R 2:01.659 2 9.966 0.642 2:01.306
41 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT Team MONT BLANC FRA SST BMW S1000HP4 2:02.698 8 11.005 1.039 2:02.250
42 TEAM FMR34 LYCÉE PIERRE MENDES FRANCE MUT… FRA EXP Yamaha YZF-R1 2:02.811 6 11.118 0.113 2:02.528

43 TEAM 202 FRA SST Yamaha YZF-R1 - 0 - - -

SOUS RESERVES DE VERIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES EN COURS OU D'INCIDENTS D'ORDRE SPORTIF

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

BIKE 65 : LAP TIME 1:58.679 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS - T13

BIKE 6 : LAP TIME PIT IN DELETED SHORT CUT T3-T4

BIKE 97 : LAP TIME PIT IN DELETED SHORT CUT T3-T4

BIKE 333 : LAP TIME PIT IN DELETED SHORT CUT T3-T4

BIKE 34 : LAP TIME DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS AT 13:13:777 RACE TIME - T7

BIKE 5 : LAP TIME DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS AT 19:08:277 RACE TIME - T7

BIKE 33 : LAP TIME 2:04.227 DELETED FOR NO RESPECT TRACK LIMITS - T13
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